Significantly enhanced scale – FY16 PF EBITDA1

$54m

$95m

$110m

Pre-Transaction Post Transaction

Pre-synergies Post-synergies

Improved interest coverage1,2

1.3x

2.2x
2.5x

Pre-Transaction Post Transaction

Pre-synergies Post-synergies

Reduction in net debt / EBITDA1 Notes maturity extended2,3

- -

384

- - -

466

-

100

200

300

400

500

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22

D
e
b
t

m
a
tu

ri
ty

 (
A

$
m

)

9.875% notes New Senior Secured Notes
7.2x

5.1x
4.4x

Pre-Transaction Post Transaction

Pre-synergies Post-synergies

1. FY16PF EBITDA is calculated as actual FY16 EBITDA for each company, adjusted for certain extraordinary items plus an annualised run-rate cost synergy of A$15m. Pre-Transaction debt for EHL only is as 2017 interim

results presentation. $54m of EBITDA represents Emeco’s FY16 operating EBITDA.

2. FY16PF interest assumes full year of senior secured note interest and excludes capital lease interest expense. 3. 9.875% notes in A$m as of 31 Dec 2016.

20

PRO FORMA COMBINED PROFIT & LOSS INFORMATION

Emeco

$’000

Orionstone

$’000

Andy’s

$’000

Total

$’000

Swap

Closeout4

$’000

Refinancing3,5

$’000

Pro forma

Combined Group

$’000

Revenue1 87,783 34,887 38,984 161,654 - - 161,654

EBITDA2 30,073 8,251 7,741 46,065 - - 46,065

Depreciation and Amortisation2 (28,691) (13,416) (7,029) (49,136) - - (49,136)

Net Finance Costs3,4,5 (32,728) (8,957) (3,433) (45,118) 1,801 49,045 5,728

NPAT2 (31,346) (14,122) (2,721) (48,189) 1,801 49,045 2,657

1H17 pro forma profit and loss information (pre-synergies and including one-off costs associated with the transaction)

Notes:

The above information has been compiled to illustrate the impact of the transaction on the financial performance of the combined group had the transaction taken place on 31 December 2016.

Expected synergies of the combined group have not been reflected in the above table.

Refer to the Notice of Meeting and Explanatory Memorandum for further details on the pro  forma adjustments

1. No pro forma adjustments have been made to 1H17 Revenue or EBITDA for the post merger group.